

PS&E JOB NO : 07C512 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007448 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3015
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 SR 307 TO E OF BALMORAL PLACE NE
 PAVING
 07C512
 PROJECT : NH0104(045)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				48.15 %
			54,000.00	80,000.00	26,000.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				-15.79 %
			9,500.00	8,000.00	-1,500.00	
GRADING						
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
		L.S.				643.46 %
			2,500.00	18,586.40	16,086.40	
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	990.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	17.0000		-5.56 %
			17,820.00	16,830.00	-990.00	
SURFACING						
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	80.0000	TON	65.0000	87.5000		34.62 %
			5,200.00	7,000.00	1,800.00	
6	SHOULDER FINISHING WITH COMPOST					
	3.0000	MI.	5,000.0000	16,215.7300		224.31 %
			15,000.00	48,647.19	33,647.19	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				0.00 %
			5,250.00	5,250.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07C512 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007448 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3015
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 SR 307 TO E OF BALMORAL PLACE NE
 PAVING
 07C512
 PROJECT : NH0104(045)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 770.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 9,240.00	14.0000 10,780.00	16.67 % 1,540.00
9	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22 60.0000	TON	115.0000 6,900.00	119.0000 7,140.00	3.48 % 240.00
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 330.0000	TON	100.0000 33,000.00	151.0000 49,830.00	51.00 % 16,830.00
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 4900.0000	TON	75.0000 367,500.00	78.1600 382,984.00	4.21 % 15,484.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00 %
14	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 320.0000	TON	110.0000 35,200.00	164.0000 52,480.00	49.09 % 17,280.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	100.0000 500.00	100.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00
16	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.		500.00	500.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C512 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007448 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3015
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 SR 307 TO E OF BALMORAL PLACE NE
 PAVING
 07C512
 PROJECT : NH0104(045)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
18	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	75.0000 L.F.		65.0000 4,875.00	28.0000 2,100.00	-56.92 % -2,775.00
19	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	76.0000 L.F.		18.0000 1,368.00	25.5000 1,938.00	41.67 % 570.00
20	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	5380.0000 L.F.		5.0000 26,900.00	4.0000 21,520.00	-20.00 % -5,380.00
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	50.0000 EACH		30.0000 1,500.00	53.0000 2,650.00	76.67 % 1,150.00
22	PAINT LINE				
	35150.0000 L.F.		0.1500 5,272.50	0.1800 6,327.00	20.00 % 1,054.50
23	HATCHED AREA PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING				
	970.0000 S.F.		1.5000 1,455.00	3.0000 2,910.00	100.00 % 1,455.00
24	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	1430.0000 L.F.		1.9000 2,717.00	2.5000 3,575.00	31.58 % 858.00
25	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE				
	220.0000 L.F.		1.5000 330.00	2.5000 550.00	66.67 % 220.00
26	PAINTED BARRIER CENTER LINE				
	800.0000 L.F.		1.9000 1,520.00	1.8000 1,440.00	-5.26 % -80.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C512 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007448 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3015
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 SR 307 TO E OF BALMORAL PLACE NE
 PAVING
 07C512
 PROJECT : NH0104(045)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	690.0000	S.F.	3.7000	3.0000	-18.92 %
			2,553.00	2,070.00	-483.00
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	240.0000	L.F.	6.2500	4.0000	-36.00 %
			1,500.00	960.00	-540.00
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	15.0000	EACH	75.0000	85.0000	13.33 %
			1,125.00	1,275.00	150.00
30	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	100.0000	-66.67 %
			300.00	100.00	-200.00
31	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	21.0000	EACH	15.0000	15.5000	3.33 %
			315.00	325.50	10.50
32	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING				
	12.0000	EACH	15.0000	15.5000	3.33 %
			180.00	186.00	6.00
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.8000	HUND	500.0000	525.0000	5.00 %
			400.00	420.00	20.00
34	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	2.2000	HUND	900.0000	1,500.0000	66.67 %
			1,980.00	3,300.00	1,320.00
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	14500.0000	L.F.	0.1800	0.2500	38.89 %
			2,610.00	3,625.00	1,015.00
36	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-28.57 %
			28,000.00	20,000.00	-8,000.00
37	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP				
	2.0000	MI.	1,200.0000	2,775.0000	131.25 %
			2,400.00	5,550.00	3,150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C512 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007448 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3015
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 SR 307 TO E OF BALMORAL PLACE NE
 PAVING
 07C512
 PROJECT : NH0104(045)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC						
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.				109.41 %
			8,500.00	17,800.00	9,300.00	
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.				98.61 %
			71,900.00	142,800.00	70,900.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
40	MONUMENT RISER RING					
	4.0000 EACH		200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	
41	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	57.0000 S.Y.		50.0000	90.0000	80.00 %	
			2,850.00	5,130.00	2,280.00	
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1					
	2.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	2,200.0000	22.22 %	
			3,600.00	4,400.00	800.00	
43	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT					
	24.0000 S.F.		65.0000	65.5000	0.77 %	
			1,560.00	1,572.00	12.00	
44	ADJUST INLET					
	2.0000 EACH		900.0000	750.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300.00	
45	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	2.0000 EACH		630.0000	750.0000	19.05 %	
			1,260.00	1,500.00	240.00	
46	ADJUST VALVE BOX					
	4.0000 EACH		720.0000	687.0000	-4.58 %	
			2,880.00	2,748.00	-132.00	
47	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX					
	12.0000 EACH		300.0000	410.0000	36.67 %	
			3,600.00	4,920.00	1,320.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/26/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 12:06

PS&E JOB NO : 07C512 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007448 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3015
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 SR 307 TO E OF BALMORAL PLACE NE
 PAVING
 07C512
 PROJECT : NH0104(045)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 17 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
50	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
51	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	800.00	-20.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$767,764.50</u>	<u>\$972,123.09</u>	<u>26.62%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$767,764.50</u>	<u>\$972,123.09</u>	<u>26.62%</u>